# 502532675 10/15/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2577985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHAWN VAN DER MERWE	04/28/2011
EDWARD CASPER DEGRAFF JR.	05/04/2011
KENNETH ELLARD CORBETT	04/27/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORT HILLS ENERGY L.P.		
Street Address:	C/O PETRO-CANADA OIL SANDS INC.		
Internal Address:	150-6TH AVENUE SW		
City:	CALGARY, ALBERTA		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T2P 3E3		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14111870

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)861-1783 Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: WASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100
Address Line 2: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVE. N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87367.21590
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARRY E. BRETSCHNEIDER

PATENT REEL: 031406 FRAME: 0001

502532675

Signature:	/Barry E. Bretschneider/
Date:	10/15/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=87367_21590_Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=87367_21590_Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=87367_21590_Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=87367_21590_Executed Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031406 FRAME: 0002

# ROBIC, MONTRÉAL, CANADA

#### **USA-CANADA-WORLDWIDE**

#### ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned:

Shawn VAN DER MERWE Edward Casper DEGRAAF, Jr. Kenneth Ellard CORBETT

whose full post office addresses are (address is):

P.O. Box 67125 Northland Village PD, Calgary, Alberta T2L 2L2 CANADA 2045 Niagara Drive, Bellingham, Washington 98229 UNITED STATES 27 Glenvista Place, Cochrane, Alberta T4C 2K2 CANADA

In consideration of good and valuable considerations the receipt of which is acknowledged and release is given in favour of:

FORT HILLS ENERGY L.P.

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose full post office address is:

c/o Petro-Canada Oil Sands Inc., P.O. Box 2844, 150-6<sup>th</sup> Avenue SW Calgary, Alberta, T2P 3E3, CANADA

do hereby sell, assign and/or transfer and/or confirm such sale, assignment and/or transfer to the said assignee all our (my) right, title and interest in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, in and to the invention entitled:

HEAT RECOVERY FOR BITUMEN FROTH TREATMENT PLANT INTEGRATION WITH SEALED CLOSED-LOOP COOLING CIRCUIT

as fully described and/or claimed:

in the Canadian application for a patent which was filed on

April 15, 2011

under serial number

and to all our (my) corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in Canada or elsewhere throughout the world.

We (I) further agree to execute all the Forms and papers that may be necessary to file other applications in Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, on the above invention or any invention described in said application(s) and/or patent(s), in the name of the Assignee.

We (I) also agree to communicate to the Assignee or his representatives any facts known to us (me) respecting said invention, make all rightful oaths and generally aid said Assignee, its (his) successors and assignees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in Canada and everywhere

PATENT REEL: 031406 FRAME: 0003 else throughout the world.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of ROBIC, Centre CDP Capital, 1001, Victoria Square - Bloc E - 8th Floor, Montreal, Quebec, CANADA, H2Z 2B7, the power to insert further identification such as the execution date, or the application numbers and the filing dates of the applications when known.

This assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the applicable laws of Canada applicable therein.

	SIGNED at	<u> </u>	46	<u>CANADA</u>		
		(City)	(Province)	(Country)		
This	(jour/day)	day of	A1424			
	(jour/day)		(month	i) (year)		
WITNE	3S					
Signatu	re: 74, 747	ting the first of the first	Signature			
Full nar	Signature: 727 - 727 - Ceruser Full name: Matt McEwen			Shawn YAN DER MERWE		
	SIGNED at					
	OIGHED W	(City)	(Province)	(Country)		
This		day of				
	(day)	: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(month	n) (year)		
WITNE	ŚS					
Signatu			Signature	9;		
Full nar	ne:		Edv	ward Casper DEGRAAF, Jr.		

PATENT REEL: 031406 FRAME: 0004

313

. 33

871

) (1)

4.5

3)

 $\mathbf{F}_{X}$ 

else throughout the world.

45 753142345

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of ROBIC, Centre CDP Capital, 1001, Victoria Square - Bloc E - 8th Floor, Montreal, Quebec, CANADA, H2Z 2B7, the power to insert further identification such as the execution date, or the application numbers and the filing dates of the applications when known.

This assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the applicable laws of Canada applicable therein.

¥.	SIGNED &	(City)	(Province)	(Country)	
This		day of			<u> </u>
	(jour/day)			(month)	(year)
WITNE	SS				
Signati	ure:	<u></u>		Signature:	
Full name:			•	Shawn VAN	DER MERWE
					A.
	SIGNED at 3	1KN		A ZEK BA	
	***************************************	(City)	(Province)	(Country	
This	4 <u>¢</u>	day of	May		2011
	(day)		Q	(month)	(year)
WITNE	ESS	- Na		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	11	P.00		Edward &	Angle -
Signat	ure: /// C	rvec		Signature: Edward Caspa	DEORBAF, Jr.
Full na	ime: MADIN	LOVELL		course onobo	2.7.

	SIGNED at	Cochrane (City)	Alberte (Province)	(Country)	lei	
This	<u>27</u> (da	day of	April	month)		
Signature: 48 Con best Signature: Signature: Signature: Kenneth Ellard CORBETT						
READ AND APPROVED						
	SIGNED at	C = / g = ry (City)	## (Province)	<i>ুশ</i> (Country)		
This	<u></u>	day of	<u>Idn</u>	(MO, Jh)		

By:

FORT HILLS ENERGY L.P.

Signature:

Name:

Title:

Brenda M. Leeds Binder, Senior Patent Counsel on behalf of Suncor Energy Services Inc. as agent for Suncor Energy Operating Inc., as operator and agent for Fort Hills Energy Limited Partnership

PATENT REEL: 031406 FRAME: 0006

**RECORDED: 10/15/2013**